# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MedSolve Technologies, LLC	10/12/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedSolve Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	221 Rosecrans Place
City:	Manhattan Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6926694
Application Number:	11040544
Application Number:	11040590
Application Number:	11040550
PCT Number:	US0414207

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500054907

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.892.9383

Email: LATrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: John D. McConaghy 555 S. Flower St. #4100 Address Line 1:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10210295

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0600** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. McConaghy
Total Attachments: 2 source=Medsolve Assignment_1#page1.tif	
source=Medsolve Assignment_2#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0601

#### ASSIGNHENT

WHEREAS, MedSolve Technologies, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 221 Finsecrans Place, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, is the owner of:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,926,694 , issued August 9, 2005, for Apparatus for Dolivery of Therapeutic and/or Diagnostic Allents;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/040,544 filed January 20, 2005, for Apparatus and Method for Delivery of Therapeutic and/or Diagnostic Agents;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/040,590 filed January 20, 2005, for Apparatus for Delivery of Therapeutic and/or E agnostic Agents;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/040,550 filed January 20, 2005, for Apparatus and Method for Delivery of Therapeutic and/or Diagnostic Agents; International Patent Application No. PC /US04/14207, filed May 7, 2004.

WHEREAS, MedSolve Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 221 Rosecrans Place, Nanhattan Beach, California 90266, is interested in acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions contained in said patent and patent application; and in and to the Letters Patent granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valua: le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MedSolve Technologie:, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MedSolve Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions, said patent and said patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said MedSolve Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of

MedSolve Technologies, LLC

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0602

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On 12000 S before the, ARTIN TOWN PHRINGES, ANJANOTHA personally appeared Regist Mac. Wo
personally known to me
- OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that five executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ARTIN JOHN OHANNESIAN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1510220 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug. 28, 2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature o Notary

2.

25585418.1

**PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0603** 

**RECORDED: 10/12/2005**